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NEW PLANT IMMIGRANTS.

(NOTE: Applications for material listed in this bulletin
may be made at any time to this Office. As they are received
they are filed, and when the material is ready for the use of
experimenters it is sent to those on the list of applicants
who can show that they are prepared to care for it, as well
as to others selected because of their special fitness to
experiment with the particular plants imported.

One of the main objects of the Office of Foreign Seed and
Plant Introduction is to secure material for plant experiment-
ers, and It will undertake as far as possible to fill any spe-
cific requests for foreign seeds or plants from plant breeders
and others interested.)

GENERA REPRESENTED IN THIS NUMBER.

Acanthophoenix
Antldesma

Archontophoenlx
Arganla
Canarium
Canavali
Cllanthus
Curcuma
Dlospyros

Eucalyptus

34725-726
34691
34695
34738
34667
34694
34705-709
34716
34773
34697
34711
34713
34661

Faradaya
Gaultheria
Jatropha
Metroslderos
Momordica
Nicotlana
OsterdamLa
Pasania
Persea
Pittosporum
Populus
Quercus

34696
34718-719
34714
34715
34692
34752-754
34657
34642
34698
34722
34789-801
34710

PLATE: Quercus suber.


